PUBLISH: Friday, September 30, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 03, 2011.

Certified to before me this September 30, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/23/2011 to 9/12/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/3/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Hardware Company
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Erie Haven

Graybar

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Stamp Company

J & K Communications
K-Mart

Werich, Kelly

Klenk's Sales And Service
Legal Directories Publish
Lica Construction Corpora
M. D. Landscaping Service
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Midwest Tile And Concrete
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger

Selking International
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Paul Norr

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Chris Krull

Schirack, Ruth

B Secure Alarm Systems
Nimco, Inc.

Decatur Fire Department
Rhonda Kahlert

C & P Machine

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,475.15
12,812.48
495.46
390.00
2.00
125.50
120.00
4,917.77
1,017.00
119.00
75.00
1,661.18
639.81
100.00
76.55
316.62
167.07
85.00
98.44
67.75
83,997.54
337.00
18,601.01
2,390.88
92.10
1,140.28
138.56
60.00
1,510.11
25.00
227.59
440.00
45.72
627.20
3,172.22
148.00
56.00
227.00
1,320.19
49.51
84.67
1,637.97
1,299.75
1,126.44
129.24
309.00
271.67
367.27

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Drake, Gregory L.

Imaging Office Systems, |
Innovative Concepts

Janitors Supply Company
Carty, Karen

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Michael Todd And Company
Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary
Adams County Highway Department
Sheets, Jeff

Zep Sales and Service

Tom Magnan

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Purdue University

Waste Management

Helen A. Rydell

Don Myers Plumbing
Summit City Reporting

Boys & Girls Club

Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Matthew Bender
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Amount

616.07
14,743.13
1,527.70
511.90
144.26
2,333.33
90.86
156.52
42.43
14.96
737.17
4,605.55
60.00
602.70
777.40
125.20
77.00
288.79
829.00
1,107.50
154.01
42025
584.60
18.66
1,674.27
205.22
67.99
445.00
167.59
1,192.99
145.24
179.40
264.00
107.00
1,702.35
7.39
257.95
58.65
36,215.95
50,330.36
263.84
100.00
844.87
161.85
2,000.00
1,076.65
165.56
91.71

9/27/2011




Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories
Benicomp, Inc

Great American Broadband
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling
Southeastern Equipment Company
Troyer's

Harris Computer Systems
Synapse Networks, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Standard Register Company
William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz
Customized Power Services
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
First National Bank

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Amy Johnson

Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Jerandan

Eric Orr

Courtesy Ford

Brad J. Weber
Confirmdelivery.com
IACCAC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Berne Police Reserves

Kris Burkhart

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

IACC

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Commercial Filter Service
Buttout.com

Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints
John Deere Financial
Treasurer, State of Indiana
FC Organizational Products, LLC
Erick Sprunger

Imogene M. Abbott

Mary Lough

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

43.12
40.00
228,315.20
886.60
9,746.15
83.56
171.43
598.51
363.75
57.27
2,357.70
287.58
494.00
3,276.00
135.84
204.16
253.50
455.00
1,475.38
132.44
763.00
26.00
70.00
135.45
1,303.83
24237
70.18
1,054.17
30.00
500.00
28.09
374.28
63.00
681.93
237.60
75.00
528.00
19.95
25.00
278.45
190.00
101,455.62
780.00
134.55
228.00
290.00
160.04
35,218.04
81.13
151.00
19.17
2,225.56
12.00
55.68
500.00
500.00
500.00

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Charles Tooley

Karen Fouts

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

J. Marlene Ebert

Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
SPRI Products, Inc.

Fort Wayne Diesel Service

Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractors
Hospital Purchasing Service
Uricks Trucking

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash

Dell Marketing

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

Holly L. Degitz

CDW Government, Inc.

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

Anne Razo

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Centurylink Communications
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
IWEA

Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Kristy N Stuckey

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Sarah Hyde

Indigital Telecom

Department of Homeland Security
Eran Hackman

Kent Lehman

Eric Allmon

LogMeln

Theresa Richard

Mediacom, LLC

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Jerry Geimer Contracting
Wieneke Law Office

Versant Funding, LLC

USI, Consultants, Inc.

Solomon Wengerd

D. S. Woods

Mary Nilsen

Marilyn C. Herman

Nickolas Wemhoff
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337.63
60.00
86.72
60.00
28.54
4.50
149.50
1,748.45
26.35
204.63
1,450.00
945.00
2,112.00
650.44
84.86
1.10
18,347.28
2,639.78

446.52

650.00

142.56

522.88

540.76

201.16

6.16
12.00

399.24

502.21

255.00
91.00

308.05

250.00

270.00
19.95

7.92
1,373.01
6,729.70

760.50

561.00

4,311.88
68.00

143.76
60.00

418.70

548.00

100.00
76.50

198.89

7,835.00
456.10
1,782.00
21,050.00
20.00

375.00

500.00

500.00

333.04

9/27/2011



Indiana Fire Chief's Association
Breanna Bauman

Jill Campbell

A-1 Concrete Leveling

Dave's Excavating, Inc.

LJ.C.A.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

48.00
22.00
12.00
1,450.00
4,439.26
175.00

Walsh Signs and Design
Lisa Bailey
Katie Burke

Co-State Construction Company, Inc.

Residence Inn

Grand Total
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450.00
45.00
12.00

26,904.00

313.58

816,906.91

9/27/2011



