

PUBLISH: Friday, September 30, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 03, 2011.

Certified to before me this September 30, 2011.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/23/2011 to 9/12/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/3/2011**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,475.15	Adams County Treasurer	616.07
Indiana Michigan Power	12,812.48	Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13
Arnold Lumber Company	495.46	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,527.70
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	390.00	Berne Ready Mix	511.90
Berne Hardware Company	2.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	144.26
Hoosier Blue Flame	125.50	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	90.86
City Of Decatur	4,917.77	Decatur True Value	156.52
Complete Printing Service	1,017.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	42.43
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	14.96
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	75.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	737.17
Erie Haven	1,661.18	Gordon Food Service	4,605.55
Graybar	639.81	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Hilty Engine Service	100.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	602.70
Indiana Stamp Company	76.55	Innovative Concepts	777.40
J & K Communications	316.62	Janitors Supply Company	125.20
K-Mart	167.07	Carty, Karen	77.00
Werich, Kelly	85.00	Kiess Electric	288.79
Klenk's Sales And Service	98.44	Landis & Sons Drainage	829.00
Legal Directories Publish	67.75	Lehman Feed Mill	1,107.50
Lica Construction Corpora	83,997.54	Busse, Louise	154.01
M. D. Landscaping Service	337.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	18,601.01	Michael Todd And Company	584.60
Midwest Tile And Concrete	2,390.88	Minds Eye Graphics	18.66
Monroe Water Department	92.10	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	1,674.27
Nipsco	1,140.28	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	205.22
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	138.56	Quik Stop	67.99
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Roto-Rooter	445.00
Selking International	1,510.11	Stone-Street Quarries	167.59
Smith, Teryl R.	25.00	Print Shop	1,192.99
Top Supply Company	227.59	Tractor Supply Company	145.24
U.S. Postmaster	440.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	179.40
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	264.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	627.20	Swiss City Veterinary	107.00
CenturyLink	3,172.22	Adams County Highway Department	1,702.35
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	148.00	Sheets, Jeff	7.39
Paul Norr	56.00	Zep Sales and Service	257.95
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	227.00	Tom Magnan	58.65
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,320.19	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	36,215.95
Chris Krull	49.51	Purdue University	50,330.36
Schirack, Ruth	84.67	Waste Management	263.84
B Secure Alarm Systems	1,637.97	Helen A. Rydell	100.00
Nimco, Inc.	1,299.75	Don Myers Plumbing	844.87
Decatur Fire Department	1,126.44	Summit City Reporting	161.85
Rhonda Kahlert	129.24	Boys & Girls Club	2,000.00
C & P Machine	309.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,076.65
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	271.67	Hull Brothers, Inc.	165.56
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	367.27	Matthew Bender	91.71

Kristina Buckner	43.12	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	337.63
Sherry Laboratories	40.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Benicomp, Inc	228,315.20	Karen Fouts	86.72
Great American Broadband	886.60	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	9,746.15	Wal-Mart	28.54
Adams County Truck Repair	83.56	J. Marlene Ebert	4.50
Fastenal Company	171.43	Adams County Sheriff	149.50
Harvest Land Co-op	598.51	ERS Wireless Communications	1,748.45
Michael G. Werling	363.75	SPRI Products, Inc.	26.35
Southeastern Equipment Company	57.27	Fort Wayne Diesel Service	204.63
Troyer's	2,357.70	Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractors	1,450.00
Harris Computer Systems	287.58	Hospital Purchasing Service	945.00
Synapse Networks, Inc.	494.00	Uricks Trucking	2,112.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	650.44
Standard Register Company	135.84	Alpine Falls, Inc.	84.86
William Borne	204.16	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	1.10
Deborah A. Schantz	253.50	Dell Marketing	18,347.28
Customized Power Services	455.00	Verizon Wireless	2,639.78
Stationair's Express	1,475.38	Landon Patterson	446.52
Karla Marbach	132.44	Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	650.00
Matrix Integration	763.00	Holly L. Degitz	142.56
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	26.00	CDW Government, Inc.	522.88
First National Bank	70.00	Cintas Location #G64	540.76
John August	135.45	Marco Developments, LLC	201.16
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,303.83	Jeremy Wetter	6.16
Gayla Reinhart	242.37	Anne Razo	12.00
Richard F. Thompson	70.18	Office Depot	399.24
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,054.17	Decatur Ace Hardware	502.21
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Association of Indiana Counties	255.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00	First Response	91.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	28.09	Centurylink Communications	308.05
Global Gov't/Ed	374.28	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Amy Johnson	63.00	IWEA	270.00
Central Customer Charges	681.93	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	19.95
Treasurer, State of Indiana	237.60	Kristy N Stuckey	7.92
Jerandan	75.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	1,373.01
Eric Orr	528.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	6,729.70
Courtesy Ford	19.95	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	760.50
Brad J. Weber	25.00	Sarah Hyde	561.00
Confirmdelivery.com	278.45	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
IACCAC	190.00	Department of Homeland Security	68.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	101,455.62	Eran Hackman	143.76
Berne Police Reserves	780.00	Kent Lehman	60.00
Kris Burkhart	134.55	Eric Allmon	418.70
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	228.00	LogMeIn	548.00
IACC	290.00	Theresa Richard	100.00
Frontier	160.04	Mediacom, LLC	76.50
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	35,218.04	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	198.89
Commercial Filter Service	81.13	Jerry Geimer Contracting	7,835.00
Buttout.com	151.00	Wieneke Law Office	456.10
Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints	19.17	Versant Funding, LLC	1,782.00
John Deere Financial	2,225.56	USI, Consultants, Inc.	21,050.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	12.00	Solomon Wengerd	20.00
FC Organizational Products, LLC	55.68	D. S. Woods	375.00
Erick Sprunger	500.00	Mary Nilsen	500.00
Imogene M. Abbott	500.00	Marilyn C. Herman	500.00
Mary Lough	500.00	Nickolas Wemhoff	333.04

Indiana Fire Chief's Association	48.00	Walsh Signs and Design	450.00
Breanna Bauman	22.00	Lisa Bailey	45.00
Jill Campbell	12.00	Katie Burke	12.00
A-1 Concrete Leveling	1,450.00	Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	26,904.00
Dave's Excavating, Inc.	4,439.26	Residence Inn	313.58
I.J.C.A.	175.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>816,906.91</u></u>